
APPEX I 

KEBBI STATE GOVERNMENT 

LIST OF AWARDED CONTRACTS OF 2021.  

S/N CONTRACTORS CONTRACTS (PROJECT) CONTRACT CERTIFI
CATE 

NO. 

MINISTRY DATE OF 
AWARD 

REMARKS 

1. Dagari Integrated 
Services  

Construction of cell culvert along Gomba-
Gendene road in Bagudo west  

3,200,000.00 0481 Works and 
Transport 

 
20/01/2021 

 
Awarded  

2. SBY utility 
Engineering LTD.  

Construction of 2no. Culverts in Libata and 
Makirin in Ngaski Local Government 

6,000,000.00 0484 Works and 
Transport 

20/01/2021 Awarded  

3. Mushanfat Global 
Ventures  

Construction of 300m Reinforced concrete 
drain in Suru local Government   

29,000,000.00 0482 Works and 
Transport 

20/01/2021 Awarded  

4. BMH Global 
Synergy LTD. 

Construction of additional culvert and 
rehabilitation of culvert deck, head wall, wing 
wall, laterite filling in Kalgo Local 
Government    

62,000,008.99 0483 Works and 
Transport 

20/01/2021 Awarded  

5. Hasstimiyya 
Global Investment  

Improvement of water supply for command 
science secondary (Girls) Goru Birnin-Kebbi 

14,003,573.43 0485 Works and 
Transport 

22/01/2021 Awarded  

6. Musaddik Multi-
Purpose Ventures  

Repair and rehabilitation of structures of 
PADWO (school of health technology 
Argungu) at Temporary site Adamu Augie 
College of Education Argungu  

13,500,000.00 0507 Ministry for 
Higher Education  

25/01/2021 Awarded  

7. Gwambawa Global 
Ventures  

Provision of 2no. Hand pumps, supply of 
hand pumps materials, rehabilitation of 
maiwasa rural water scheme and 
rehabilitation of D/masalaci water scheme in 
D/Wasagu west LG 

60,825,240.00 0502 Ministry of water 
resources  

25/01/2021 Awarded  

8. Badan Yaki 
construction 
company Nig. 
LTD.  

Provision of 2no. solar powered water 
schemes, 2km pipe distribution network and 
renovation of 2no. non-functional water 
schemes in B/Kebbi south  

32,982,574.50 0487 Ministry of water 
resources  

22/01/2021 Awarded  

9. Badan Yaki 
construction 

Provision of 2no. solar powered water 
schemes at Maiyama Local Government  

18,587,310.00 0488 Ministry of water 
resources  

22/01/2021 Awarded  



company Nig. LTD 
10. Hassimin Global 

Link Nig. LTD.  
Electrification of Yango village from Libata 
Kangiwa 33kv line in Argungu 

28,000,000.00 0489 Ministry of water 
resources  

22/01/2021 Awarded  

11. Hassimin Global 
Link Nig. LTD. 

Extension of electricity supply at Sabon 
Garin Gulumbe and installation of amored 
cable at bayan filin sukuwa B/Kebbi south 
Lot “A” 

20,467,314.05 0490 Ministry of water 
resources  

22/01/2021 Awarded  

12. Hassimin Global 
Link Nig. LTD. 

Extension of LT line at Giron Masa and 
supply of transformer at sakaci town in 
shanga LG  

14,456,330.39 0491 Ministry of water 
resources  

22/01/2021 Awarded  

13. Deep ground 
drilling ventures  

Construction of 7no. solar borehole and 4no. 
motorized borehole all in Arewa LG 

99,981,210.00 0492 Ministry of water 
resources  

22/01/2021 Awarded  

14. Maikudi General 
Enterprises   

Provision of 10no. hand pumps in D/wasagu 
west LG  

12,988,390.50 0493 Ministry of water 
resources  

22/01/2021 Awarded  

15. Abu Marsh 
Investment LTD.  

Construction of 20no. hand pumps in 
D/wasagu west LG  

25,976,780.00 0494 Ministry of water 
resources  

22/01/2021 Awarded  

16. Badan Yaki 
Construction 
company Nig. 
LTD.  

Provision of water supply and procurement of 
hand pumps spare parts and accessories for 
maintainance of non-functional hand pump in 
Fakai LG 

42,475,100.00 0486 Ministry of water 
resources  

22/01/2021 Awarded  

17. Gamzaki Global 
Ventures  

Rehabilitation of Earth Dam at Kimo in 
Ngaski Local Government  

52,000,000.00 0506 Ministry of water 
resources  

25/01/2021 Awarded  

18. Net Galaxy Max 
LTD.  

Construction of 2no. solar powered water 
scheme at Dandi LG 

18,582,900.00 0505 Ministry of water 
resources  

25/01/2021 Awarded  

19. Maidaji Global 
Services  

Provision of water supply and rehabilitation 
of non-functional hore water scheme at Suru 
LG  

25,225,316.10 0504 Ministry of water 
resources  

25/01/2021 Awarded  

20. Maidaji Global 
Services  

Electrification of 33kva Line at Tungulawa 
Birnin-Tudu in Augie LG 

18,638,415.60 0503 Ministry of water 
resources  

25/01/2021 Awarded  

21. Wastech 
Engineering 
services LTD.  

Extension of electricity supply at Sabon 
Garin Kaura, Rehabilitation of Transformer at 
Kimi & G/Agada in Augie LG 

27,597,897.60 0496 Ministry of water 
resources  

25/01/2021 Awarded  

22. Musaddik 
Multipurpose 
ventures  

Provision of 11no. hand pumps, 1no. solar 
powered water scheme and 1no. motorized 
borehole in Shanga LG  

32,382,874.35 0495 Ministry of water 
resources  

25/01/2021 Awarded  



23. SBY utility 
engineering LTD.  

Rehabilitation of earth Dam at kimo in 
Ngaski LG.  

4,000,000.00 0498 Ministry of water 
resources  

25/01/2021 Awarded  

24. Gwambawa Global 
Ventures  

Rehabilitation and Extension of electricity 
supply in Zuru LG 

8,293,950.00 0501 Ministry of water 
resources  

25/01/2021 Awarded  

25. SBY Utility 
Engineering LTD.  

Provision of water supply in Ngaski LG 2,600,000.00 0499 Ministry of water 
resources  

25/01/2021 Awarded  

26. Gwambawa Global 
Ventures 

Procurement of materials for maintenance of 
non-functional pumps in Zuru LG.    

21,659,610.00 0500 Ministry of water 
resources  

25/01/2021 Awarded  

27. Gamzaki Global 
Ventures  

Extension of Electricity supply at Mongolo, 
Karaje and low-cost area in Bunza LG 

52,000,000.00 0506 Ministry of water 
resources  

25/01/2021 Awarded  

28. Badanyaki 
Construction 
company Nig. 
LTD.  

Provision of 2no. solar powered water 
schemes, 2km pipe distribution network and 
renovation of 2no. non-functional in B/Kebbi 
north LG 

32,982,574.50 0487 Ministry of water 
resources  

25/01/2021 Awarded  

29. Akoko standard 
vision Nig. LTD.  

Construction of 1no. mosque at Nufawa, 
construction of 1no. Islamiya school at Illelar 
Yari, completion of 2no. mosque at Asarara-1 
& U/musa, completion of Magini Islamiya all 
in B/Kebbi south  

21,800,000.00 0515 SSG Office   29/01/2021 Awarded  

30. Wastech Engr. 
Services LTD.  

Construction of 2no. mosque at illela and 
awade, construction of 1no. Islamiya school 
at augie, completion of 1no. mosque at 
Kwakwari & renovation of 2no. mosque at 
fakon Sarki and Bubuche all in Augie LG 

51,113,056.20 0519 SSG Office   29/01/2021 Awarded  

31. Abmusta const. & 
Engr. LTD.  

Construction of 1no. Islamiya at Dakala, 
construction of 1no. story building Islamiya 
school at U/galadima & Jiga Birni, 
construction of 1no. cemetery wall fence & 
gate at Gunbin dari (Maigishiri) all in Aliero 
LG 

49,989,250.00 0520 SSG Office   29/01/2021 Awarded  

32. Net Galaxy Max 
LTD.  

Construction of 3no. mosque at T/Kutu, 
fadda, Kaina & balu, completion of 2no. 
mosque at T/Sule & T/Yankori in Dandi LG  

32,940,460.00 0521 SSG Office   29/01/2021 Awarded  

33. Badan Yaki Const. 
Company LTD.  

Construction of 3no. mosques at gawassu, 
Degama & Makera, 3no. Islamiay school at 
Danyaku, gargariyo & Gwadangaji, 

66,988,557.67 0523 SSG Office   29/01/2021 Awarded  



renovation of 3no. mosques at Gura-Guri, 
Unguwar kayi & Gargariyo, completion of 
1no. mosque st Bunga Kaina all in B/Kebbi 
Lg 

34. Dan Mabakaci 
Trading company 
LTD.  

Construction of 2no. mosques at Tafki-tara 
and yar Besse, completion of 1no. mosque at 
Dugu raha and renovation of 1no. Islamiya 
school at Giron-Masa in Shanga LG 

17,794,795.20 0522 SSG Office   29/01/2021 Awarded  

35. Gwambawa Global 
Ventures  

Construction of 2no. Islamiya at Bajida and 
Matseri, tilling of 2no. mosques at Izala Jos 
and Kaduna Mahuta, renovation of 1no. 
mosque at Opp. District head palace Marafa 
and completion of district head palce 
maikande in fakai Lg 

29,748,810.00 0516 SSG Office   29/01/2021 Awarded  

36. Gamzaki Global 
Ventures  

Construction of 1no. mosque at Tambo, 
construction of 3no. Islamiya schools at 
Sabon Garin Dutse, Raha and Lowcost area 
Bunza, construction of 1no. cemetary wall 
fence at Kanzana and renovation of 2no. 
mosques at Tunga & Boro all in Bunza LG 

47,994,625.00 0517 SSG Office  29/01/2021 Awarded  

37. Rammi General 
enterprises Nig. 
LTD. 

Completion of 2no. mosques at Goru & 
Amore, completion of of Umaru Hakimi A, B 
& C Islamiya school at Gwandu and 
construction of 1no. Islamiya school in 
Gwandu LG  

30,045,253.75 0518 SSG Office  29/01/2021 Awarded  

38. Musaddik Multi-
Purpose Ventures  

Construction of 2no. Islamiya at Shagari 
quarters and G.R.A bayan Bariki in Argungu 
LG 

16,989,250.00 0511 SSG Office  29/01/2021 Awarded  

39. Wakaso Multi 
Business Ventures 
LTD.  

Construction of 1no. mosque at Jonga, 1no. 
church at D/Daji, completion of 5no. 
mosques at Hodo, U/sarki Dutse, Ikoba, 
Duhu and Izala kaduna Makuku, renovation 
of 2no. Mosques at Janbiri and Izala Jos 
Makuku, completion of 2no. churches at 
Marafa & Dontoro and completion of 1no. 
islamiya school at D/Daji all in Sakaba Lg. 

70,280,464.00 0512 SSG Office  29/01/2021 Awarded  



40. SBY Utility 
Engineering LTD.  

Construction of 5no. Islamiya schools at 
Wara, Gafara, Ngaski, Utono and Makawa, 
Construction of Blocks of 1-Bedroom flats at 
police post B/Yauri, Renovation of 1no. 
Islamiya school at Mararraba & Tilling of 
3no. mosques at Kwanga, Chifamini and 
T/Kolo all in Ngaski LG. 

64,724,500.00 0513 SSG Office  29/01/2021 Awarded  

41. Bashar Basaura & 
Sons LTD.  

Construction of 3no. cemetary wall fence & 
Gates at Jandutsi, Alelu and Kamba in Jega 
LG.  

20,044,417.75 0510 SSG Office  29/01/2021 Awarded  

42. S & Z Synergy 
LTD.  

Construction of 7no. cemetery wall fence & 
gates at D/Gamaji, Gindi, Katanga, Kyarmi, 
Nassarawa, Illelar Galbi and Galbi, 
renovation of 2no. Islmaiya schools at 
Zawiyya Jega & Zaito Jega, Completion of 
1no. Islmaiya at G/Malan in Jega LG  

39,951,580.75 0509 SSG Office  29/01/2021 Awarded  

43. Maidaji Global 
Services  

Renovation of 2no. mosques at Takalafiya 
and shuwaka, completion of 1no. mosques at 
Zanga, Sabuwa, completion of 1no. Islmaiya 
school at D/Gari and construction of 1no. 
cemetery wall fence & gates at Bendu in Suru 
LG  

44,758,483.40 0514 SSG Office   
01/02/2021 

Awarded  

44. Hasmin Global 
Links Nig. LTD.  

Construction of 2no. mosques at D/Daji and 
construction of Islamiya Hall at Maganda in 
Sakaba LG 

29,702,230.00 0516 SSG Office   
01/02/2021 

Awarded  

45. S & Z Synergy 
LTD.  

Procurement of 30no. motorcycles (Daylong), 
100no. sewing machines, 80no. water pump 
machines, 55no. Grinding machines and 
30no. standing freezers at Maiyama Lg.   

50,000,000.00 0523 Min. of Women 
Affairs   

 
01/02/2021 

Awarded  

46. Mushanfat Global 
Ventures  

Procurement of 10no. motorcycles (Daylong), 
20no. motorcycles Roba-Roba, 35no. 
Grinding Machines, 200no. water pump 
machines, 35no. deep freezer and 30no. 
sewing machines at Argungu lg. 

50,000,000.00 0524 Min. of Women 
Affairs   

 
02/02/2021 

Awarded  

47. Mushanfat Global 
Ventures  

Procurement of 40no. motorcycles (Daylong) 
at Fakai LG. 

16,210,000.00 0525 Min. of Women 
Affairs   

 
02/02/2021 

Awarded  



48. Fakarau Global 
Nig. LTD.  

Procurement of 35no. motorcycles (Daylong) 
35no. grinding machines, 250no. water pumps, 
35no. deep freezer, 30no. leaper shoes, 10no. 
crutches, 10no. hearing aid, walking stick and 
5no. tricycles at Koko/Besse LG.   

69,914,971.25 0526 Min. of Women 
Affairs   

 
02/02/2021 

Awarded  

49. Dagari Interprises 
Services LTD.  

Procurement of 25no. motorcycles (daylong), 
25no. Grinding machines, 40no. water 
pumps, 30no. sewing machines and 20no. 
tricycles at Bagudo Lg. 

26,700,000.00 0527 Min. of Women 
Affairs   

 
02/02/2021 

Awarded  

50. Net Galaxy Max 
LTD.  

Construction of PHC at Unguwar Hassan, 
Dandi LG. 

20,321,262.50 0520 Min of Health   
02/02/2021 

Awarded  

51. Ministry of Health   Construction of central medical store using 
emergency procurement  

65,000,000.00 0517 Min of Health   
02/02/2021 

Awarded  

52. Ministry of health  Modernization of expansion of sir Yahaya 
memorial Hospital, General out-patient 
department (GOPD) furnishing and equipping 
using emergency procuemrnt  

45,771,000.00 0518 Min of Health   
21/10/2021 

Awarded  

53. Abmusta 
construction & 
engineering LTD. 

Procurement of 50no. grinding machines, 
200no. water pump machines, 40no. standing 
freezer and 10no. local tricycles at Aliero LG 

50,000,000.00 0529 Min. of Women 
Affairs   

 
03/02/2021 

Awarded  

54. SBY Utility Engnr. 
LTD. 

Procurement of 22no. motorcycles Bajaj at 
shanga Lg.  

8,915,500.00 0531 Min. of Women 
Affairs   

 
03/02/2021 

Awarded  

55. Abu Manager 
Yauri Nig. LTD.  

Procurement of 20no. motorcycles Daylong, 
80no. water pupm machines at Yauri LG.  

20,877,500.00 0530 Min. of Women 
Affairs   

 
03/02/2021 

Awarded  

56. Akoko Standard 
Vision LTD.  

Extension of electricity sypply at Sabon 
Garin Zauro town (11Kv) in Birnin-Kebbi 
south  

13,402,352.25 0533 Ministry of water 
resources 

 
03/02/2021 

Awarded  

57. SBY Utility Engr. 
LTD.  

Purchase oand installation of 25no. solar light 
at wara in Ngaski LG.  

13,750,000.00  Ministry of water 
resources 

 
05/02/2021 

Awarded  

58. Dagari Engr. 
Services LTD.  

Provision of water supply in Bagudo west  10,596,805.00 0541 Ministry of water 
resources 

 
05/02/2021 

Awarded  

59. Abumarsh 
Investment LTD.  

Extension of electricity supply at Shanga 
town in shanga lg.  

19,980,627.00 0540 Ministry of water 
resources 

 
05/02/2021 

Awarded  

60. Wastech Engr. Nig, 
LTD.  

Provision of 2no. hand pumps in Augie Lg.  2,600,000.00 0539 Ministry of water 
resources 

 
05/02/2021 

Awarded  

61. Badanyaki Procurement of hand pump spare parts for 7,995,807.75 0537 Ministry of water  Awarded  



Construction 
Company LTD.  

maintenance of non-functional hand pumps in 
D/Wasagu east  

resources 05/02/2021 

62. ABU Manager 
Yauri Ltd.  

Provision of 5no. solar powered water 
schemes, 3no. hand pumps and purchase of 
spare parts for non-functional hand pumps all 
in Yauri Lg.  

52,810,525.00 0536 Ministry of water 
resources 

 
05/02/2021 

Awarded  

63. Maiyama Frontline 
services Ltd.  

Construction of 2-blocks of 1-bedroom flats 
at Yauri police post in Yauri Lg.  

9,215,351.50 0546 SSG Office   
08/02/2021 

Awarded  

64. Dan Mabakaci 
Trading Company   

Construction of 1no. mosque at Unguwar 
kongo, construction of 2no. cemetery wall 
fence & gate at Unguwar Doga and Tungar 
Bahago, renovation of of 2no. mosques at 
tudun wada zuru and Sabon-Garin ushe, 
renovation of 2no. osques at Tudun wada 
Zuru and completion of Bedi police post all 
In Zuru Lg.  

37,294,996.00 0543 SSG Office   
08/02/2021 

Awarded  

65. Hasmin Global 
Links LTD.  

Procurement of prating mats at zuru central 
mosque, Izala-1 central mosque and Izala 
Kaduna mosques and procurement of 50no. 
motorcycles in Zuru Lg.  

32,694,296.00 0544 SSG Office   
08/02/2021 

Awarded  

66. BMH Global 
Synergy ltd.  

Construction of 2no. mosques at gandu area 
and Talla villages in Kalgo Lg.  

7,997,800.00 0545 SSG Office   
08/02/2021 

Awarded  

67. Wastech Engr. 
services  

Construction of 2no. Islamiya schools at 
Besse and koko and renovation of 1no. 
mosque at Karamar Damba in Koko-Besse 
LG.  

30,085,028.75 0542 SSG Office   
08/02/2021 

Awarded  

68. MTT Solutions 
Limited  

Construction of 2-blocks of 1-bedroom flats, 
completion of Gungun sarki mosque and 
renovation of Tondi tsoho mosque in Yauri 
LG.   

17,824,623.50 0547 SSG Office   
08/02/2021 

Awarded  

69. BMH Global 
Synergy Ltd 

Replacement of transformer at Keta Hausawa 
in Kalgo Lg.  

6,000,000.00 0532 Ministry of water 
resources 

 
08/02/2021 

Awarded  

70. Akoko Standard 
Vision LTD.  

Provision of 8no. hand pumps in b/Kebbi 
south Lg.  

14,354,300.00 0534 Ministry of water 
resources 

 
05/02/2021 

Awarded  

71. Net Galaxy Max 
LTD.  

Construction of headmaster house and 
fencing of Malam Yaro Model Primary 

23,977,375.00 0548 Ministry for basis 
and secondary 

 
11/02/2021 

Awarded  



school (Lot-1) in Dandi Lg  education  
72. Net Galaxy Max 

LTD. 
Renovation of Upper sharia Court Kamba  5,189,019.00 001 Shariáh Court of 

Appeal  
 
16/02/2021 

Awarded  

73. Deep Dee Ground 
drilling ventures  

Construction of 7no. solar borehole and 4no. 
motorized borehole in Arewa LG  

99,981,210.00 002 Ministry of water 
resources 

 
16/02/2021 

Awarded  

74. Dagara Integrated 
Services LTD.  

Construction of Islamiya school at Illo, 
Kangiwa and Lolo and construction of 
Jumuát mosque at jippere and Tungar Giris in 
Bagudo west Lg.  

58,692,290.00 003 SSG Office   
17/02/2021 

Awarded  

75. Abumarsh 
investment LTD.  

Completion of Tungar makera, renovation of 
Binuwa and Kawara mosques in SHanga Lg 

11,184,010.16 004 SSG Office   
18/02/2021 

Awarded  

76. Amo Granma 
Investment LTD 

Electrification of Tungar yawo in Fakai LG.  11,564,000.00 005 Ministry of water 
resources 

 
18/02/2021 

Awarded  

77. Great Norhtern 
International 
Construction LTD.  

Construction of box culvert and stonepitching 
works along yar Besse-Besse road  

126,957,345.46 006 Ministry of works 
and Transport 

 
26/02/2021 

Awarded  

78. M & H Nigeria 
LTD.  

Completion of Madamfara-Lema-Yeldu-Kare 
road  

1,547,000,000.
00 

007 Ministry of works 
and Transport 

 
28/02/2021 

Awarded  

79. Habibu 
Engineering Nig. 
LTD.  

Construction of access road to Shiyar fada 
Abu D/Galadima road B/Kebbi 

825,874,487.64 0463 Ministry of works 
and Transport 

 
29/02/2021 

Awarded  

80. China Zhonghoa 
Nig. Ltd.  

Construction of access road and drainages 
system along masallacin Malam 
Abdulrahman and BLB-Gidan-Kaji road Jega 
Lg. Lot A 

983,015,302.11 008 Ministry of works 
and Transport 

02/03/2021 Awarded  

81. ZBMC Nig. Ltd.  Construction of access road from Asibitin 
B/Yari – Gidan-Wanki and palace to 
Nassarawa/Kermi road Jega Lg.  

569,773,580.95 009 Ministry of works 
and Transport 

02/03/2021 Awarded  

82. Dagari Integrated 
Services  

Rehabilitation of 33kv line from Gendene to 
Gwamba Bagudo Lg 

800,000.00 010 Ministry of water 
resources 

12/03/2021 Awarded  

83. Maidaji Global 
Services LTD.  

Provision of motorized borehole schemes in 
Baura quarters, Gwamba area and Zakuku in 
B/Kebbi LG Lot A  

26,250,000.00 011 Ministry of water 
resources 

16/03/2021 Awarded  

84. Miadaji Global 
Services LTD.  

Provision of motorized borehole schemes in 
dalijan Village Arewa LG lot B 

8,750,000.00 012 Ministry of water 
resources 

20/03/2021 Awarded  



85. Mushanfat Global 
Ventures  

Procurement of Motorcycles (Daylong 125) 
61no., deep freezers 61no., sewing machines 
55no. and fertilizer NPK 405no. as social 
empowerments at D/Wasagu East Lg.   

61,935,000.00 013 Min. of Women 
Affairs   

22/03/2021 Awarded  

86. Maidaji Global 
Services LTD.  

Construction of 1-bedroom house, renovation 
of boys quarters, renovation of guard house, 
renovation of wall fence, construction of 
overhead tank landscaping, water reticulation 
and furnishing work at House No.15 directors 
general quarters (D.G.Q) B/Kebbi 

35,000,000.00 014 SSG Office  29/03/2021 Awarded  

87. Sayaz Resources 
Ltd.  

Supply of 20no. new Toyota hilux van 2021 
model and 10no. new Toyota land cruiser 
(SUV) 2021 model under emergency 
procurement  

987,656,250.00 015 SSG Office  02/04/2021 Awarded  

88. Rhinoshields LTD.  Emergency supply of 150 units of AK-47 
riffles (Type 56-1) and 7,000 rounds of 
7.62x39 live ammunition section 45,2 in 
Kebbi-state  

130,808,750.00 017 SSG Office  02/07/2021 Awarded  

89. Norida Resources 
Company LTD.  

Consultancy services for the establishment of 
Kebbi-state investment promotion agency 
(KES-IPA) 

19,565,000.00 016 Min. of budget  24/07/2021 Awarded  

90. Habibu 
Engineering Nig. 
LTD.  

Construction of access roads and drainages 
behind old CID office mallamawa rafin Atiku 
B/Keebi  

531,129,467.77 018 Ministry of works 
and Transport 

03/08/2021 Awarded  

91. Habibu 
Engineering Nig. 
LTD 

Construction of access roads and drainages at 
Byan Oando and Tipper garage area B/Kebbi 

1,521,115,641.
79 

019 Ministry of works 
and Transport 

09/08/2021 Awarded  

92. Habibu 
Engineering Nig. 
LTD 

Construction of access roads and drainages at 
Unguwar Zabarmawa area B/Kebbi  

953,254,663.99 020 Ministry of works 
and Transport 

03/08/2021 Awarded  

93. Badan yaki 
Construction 
company Nig. Ltd.  

Construction of 1no. mosque at Tudun Bichi, 
construction of 1no. 3-block classroom 
Islamiya school and purchase of 2no. Sharon 
wagon vehicles (Tokumbo) in D/Wasagu LG.  

30,000,000.00 021 SSG Office  03/08/2021 Awarded  


